Indus

Gas Limited

("Indus" or "the Company")

Director Dealing

Indus Gas Limited ("Indus" or the "Company"), has been notified that Peter Cockburn, Chairman and Non-Executive Director, today purchased 40,000 ordinary shares of 1 penny each ("**Ordinary Shares**") at a price of 280 pence per share. Following this transaction, Peter Cockburn is interested in 40,000 Ordinary Shares.

-ENDS-

For further information please contact:

Indus Gas Limited

Peter Cockburn Jonathan Keeling +44 (0) 20 7877 0022

Arden Partners plc

Steve Douglas Ciaran Walsh

Dan Gee-Summons +44 (0) 20 7614 5900

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Peter Cockburn (Chairman and Non-Executive Director)
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	See 1 a) above
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification

3	Details of the issuer, emiss or auction monitor	ion allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer
a)	Name	Indus Gas Limited
b)	LEI	213800JXIKNVS64GNX93
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 1p each in Indus Gas Limited
		Identification code (ISIN) for Indus Gas Limited ordinary shares: GG00B39HF298
	Identification code	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 280 pence Volume: 40,000 Ordinary Shares
d)	Aggregated information	See 4 c) above
	- Aggregated volume	
	- Price	
e)	Date of the transaction	4 October2019
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange, (XLON)